SCULLY SCOTT

TRADEMARKS ONLY

5167424366 P.02/03

66/1000

Tab settings → → → ▼		▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United Sta	tes Patent and	Trademark Office: F	Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)):		2. Name and address of rece	eiving party(ies):
Degremont				
			Name: <u>Ondeo Degremon</u>	t
			Internal Address:	
			IIIICIIIai Addiess.	
☐ Individual(s)		sociation	Street Address: <u>183, Ave</u>	nue du 18 juin 1940
General Partnership	☐ Lin	nited Partnership	City: 92500-Rueil Malmai	son State: FR ZIP:
☐ Corporation-State				
Other <u>Joint Stock Compa</u>				
Additional names(s) of conveying part	y(ies)	☐ Yes 🔀 No		
7 Nature of consumers			<u>-</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>
☐ Assignment		erger		
☐ Security Agreement		ange of Name		npany - France
☐ Other			If assignee is not domiciled in the designation is	United States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: May 30, 2001			(Designations must be a separate	
			Additional name(s) & address(es) Pes N
4. Application number(s) or regis	stration numbe	ers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
			0,877,726	
			I	
		Additional numbers	Yes No	P. (P.)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should	be mailed:		registrations involved:	
Nama: Datricia A Wilammal	1-2			William 1
Name: Patricia A. Wilczynski			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY &				
PRESSER				
			Authorized to be chard	ed to deposit account 19-1013
- What has			- Addionzed to be charg	ed to deboait accordit 14-1012
Street Address: 400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300			8. Deposit account number:	
* 11%1 ko			19-1013/SSMP	
City: <u>Garden City</u>	State: NY	ZIP: _11530	IJ*IVIJ/BBNII	
			JSE THIS SPACE	
		DO NOT	70± 1100 90 MVE	
			_ /	
Statement and signature.	111			
	and belief, the	foregoing informa	ntion frue and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		- -	X	, <u></u>
Patricia A. Wilczynski			7 \	July 10, 2003
Name of Person Signi	ing		Signature TR	RADEMARK®
700035939	_	er of pages including a	cover sheet, attachmented: 00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
10000000		· · · · bedan managed a	TREEL. UU	COLUMNIC USI I

LEÓPOLO PRESSER FRANK S. DIGIGLIO

PAUL J. ESATTO, JR JOHN S. SENSNY MARK J. COHEN

RICHARD L. CATANIA

EDWARD W. GROLZ STEVEN FISCHMAN

THOMAS SPINELLI

PETER I. BERNSTEIN

SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ATTORNEYS AT LAW 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530-3319

KENNETH L. KING ALLEN R. MORGANSTERN STEPHEN A. YOUNG COUNSEL

JOHN F. SCULLY STEPHEN D. MURPHY RETIRED

ANTHONY C. SCOTT (1931-1994) WILLIAM E. MCNULTY (1927-1993)

TELEPHONE: (516) 742-4343 FACSIMILE: (516) 742-4366 E-MAIL: Intprop@asmp.com

WILLIAM C. ROCH PHILIP BRAGINSKY MARVIN BRESSLEI RICHARD J. DANYKO RALPH F. HOPPIN MARTHA M. RUMORE
ALEXANDER G. VODOVOZOV
PATRICIA A. WILCZYNSKI

ANTHONY N. FRESCO ESUE S. SZIVOS, PH.D. DAVID J. TORRENTE PATENT AGENTS

XIAOCHUN ZHU

HARRY A. HILD, JR., J.D. AASHEESH SHRAVAH, J.D. SETH M. WEINFELD, J.D. ZHUANG YUAN TECHNICAL CONSULTANTS

July 10, 2003

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231 Att: Assignment Branch - Fee

Re: Recordal of Change of Name

SCULLY SCOTT

DEGREMONT (stylized) - Registration No. 0,877,726

Sir or Madam:

On May 30, 2001 Degremont changed its name to Ondeo Degremont. Please record the change of name against the above-identified registration. A Recordation Form Cover Sheet with authorization to charge Deposit Account No. 19-1013/SSMP the amount of \$46.00 to cover the recordal fee is attached hereto. Please charge any additional fees to Miscellaneous Deposit Account No. 19-1013.

Respectfully satisfied,

PAW/vis Enclosure

Patricia A. Wildzynski Attorney for Applicant

CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.

Dated: July 10, 2003

:\work\tm\0066\degreemont...\conrecordalpto

TRADEMARK REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0378 ₽3

RECORDED: 07/10/2003